507058312 01/05/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7105149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IDENSIFY, INC.	05/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SILICONIP, INC.
Street Address:	1300 E. RIVERSIDE DR. C203
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78741

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17249740

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (509)323-8979

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: lindac@leehayes.com
Correspondent Name: LEE & HAYES, PLLC

Address Line 1: 601 W. RIVERSIDE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: SPOKANE, WASHINGTON 99201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T089-0009USC3
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LINDA CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/LINDA CLARK/
DATE SIGNED:	01/05/2022

Total Attachments: 2 source=2Ll9681#page1.tif source=2Ll9681#page2.tif

507058312 PATENT REEL: 058644 FRAME: 0700

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "IDENSIFY, INC.",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "IDENSIFY, INC." TO "SILICONIP, INC.",
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2020, AT
1:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

7602454 8100 SR# 20203710835

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Trestor's at general granters of general

Authentication: 202916016 Date: 05-12-20

PATENT REEL: 058644 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 01/05/2022

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

Corporation Law of the	e State of Delaware does hereby certify:	
FIRST: That at a mee	eting of the Board of Directors of	
iDensify, Inc.		
Certificate of Incorpo be advisable and call	y adopted setting forth a proposed amoration of said corporation, declaring said ing a meeting of the stockholders of said. The resolution setting forth the propose	I amendment to corporation for
	Certificate of Incorporation of this corpora	
by changing the Articl	le thereof numbered "Article I	" so that, as
amended, said Article	shall be and read as follows:	
The name of th	ne Corporation is SiliconIP, I	nc.
upon notice in accordance the State of Delaware aby statute were voted in THIRD: That said provisions of Section 2 Delaware.	e stockholders of said corporation was duly lance with Section 222 of the General Corpat which meeting the necessary number of slin favor of the amendment. amendment was duly adopted in accorpate of the General Corporation Law of the S	poration Law of hares as required rdance with the tate of
	REOF, said corporation has caused this	
signed this 11	day of May, 20 ²⁰	nicenturium.
	By: Dan E. Tamir 456D63A1CDCF465 Authorized Officer Title:	зактовы кітункантіка пунктитей акторы кічудені вікор.
	Dan E. Tamir Name:	
	Print or Type	

PATENT REEL: 058644 FRAME: 0702